Document Number: 94353 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Aug-08 1
Three Phase Controlled Bridge
(Power Modules), 55 A to 110 A
5.MT...KPbF, 9.MT...KPbF, 11.MT...KPbF Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Package fully compatible with the industry

Vishay High Power Products Three Phase Controlled Bridge
(Power Modules), 55 A to 110 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Note
• To order the optional hardware go to www.vishay.com/doc?95172
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
Device code
51 32 6
11 3 MT 160 K S90 PbF
4
1
3
6
- Current rating code:
  5 = 55 A (average)
  9 = 90 A (average)
  11 = 110 A (average)
2 - Circuit configuration code:
  1 = Negative half-controlled bridge
  2 = Positive half-controlled bridge
  3 = Full-controlled bridge
- Essential part number
4 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
- PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
5 - Critical dV/dt:
  None = 500 V/µs (standard value)
  S90 = 1000 V/µs (special selection)
Full-controlled bridge
(5.MT...K, 9.MT...K, 11.MT..K)
A
D
1
B
E F
C
2 5
6 4 3
Positive half-controlled bridge
(5.MT...K, 9.MT...K, 11.MT..K)
A B C
D E F
1 2 5
Negative half-controlled bridge
(5.MT...K, 9.MT...K, 11.MT..K)
6 4 3
A
D E F
B C
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95004
Document Number: 91000 www.vishay.com